

IFB 2019-01
Black Arroyo Bridge Scour Protection Project
 Bid Tabulation

21-Feb-2019

No	Spec Sec No	Description	Unit	Unit Cost	Engineers Estimate		Kimo Constructors, Inc.		Compass Engineering & Construction Services, LLC		CBKN Dirtworks, Inc.		H.O. Construction, Inc.	
					Quantity	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	201	Site Clearing & Grubbing, CIP	AC	\$1,450.00	1	\$1,450.00	\$1,073.50	\$1,073.50	\$8,180.00	\$8,180.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	202	Unclassified Excavation	CY	\$2.50	2,500	\$6,250.00	\$12.15	\$30,375.00	\$25.00	\$62,500.00	\$13.00	\$32,500.00	\$22.00	\$55,000.00
3	STS 519	PCC Shotcrete 8" Thick Channel Lining with Thickened Edge Incl. Reinforcement and compaction in lifts, CIP	SY	\$89.00	1,587	\$141,243.00	\$87.45	\$138,783.15	\$80.00	\$126,960.00	\$90.00	\$142,830.00	\$82.00	\$130,134.00
4	STS 519	PCC Shotcrete 6" Thick Rundown with Thickened Edge Incl. Reinforcement and subgrade prep CIP	SY	\$65.50	123	\$8,056.50	\$169.75	\$20,879.25	\$75.00	\$9,225.00	\$90.00	\$11,070.00	\$80.00	\$9,840.00
5	510	Structural, Reinforced PC Concrete Trough, 3000 psi, incl. Formwork and Subgrade prep, CIP	CY	\$615.00	6.5	\$3,997.50	\$429.75	\$2,793.38	\$750.00	\$4,875.00	\$700.00	\$4,550.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,800.00
6	603	Wire Enclosed Riprap, Incl. Filter Fabric, CIP	CY	\$135.00	285	\$38,475.00	\$145.35	\$41,424.75	\$280.00	\$79,800.00	\$205.00	\$58,425.00	\$160.00	\$45,600.00
7	602	6" to 8" Rock with Min. of 2 Fractured Faces, 1' Min. Thickness, Rock Color Gray Including Filter Fabric Mirifi N-140 or Approved Equal, CIP	SY	\$23.00	460	\$10,580.00	\$30.05	\$13,823.00	\$32.00	\$14,720.00	\$100.00	\$46,000.00	\$60.00	\$27,600.00
8	4.01	Construction Staking	LS	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$6,345.00	\$6,345.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
9	6.01	Construction Sign	EA	\$700.00	1	\$700.00	\$821.15	\$821.15	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
10	STS1503	Mobilization	LS	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$22,284.20	\$22,284.20	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
11	STS 1505	Control of Storm Water and Nuisance Flow	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$3,678.90	\$3,678.90	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
12	XXX.X	Material Testing	AL	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,534.00	\$8,534.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
13	XXX.X	Depth Marker Per Detail, CIP	EA	\$2,500.00	3	\$7,500.00	\$3,494.90	\$10,484.70	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$980.00	\$2,940.00
Alt 1	STS 519	Shotcrete Tint - San Diego Buff Color	LS	\$2,750.00	1	\$2,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		Total of All Bid Items				\$243,502.00		\$301,299.98		\$356,885.00		\$325,675.00		\$336,714.00
		Total with bid items 4, 5, and 13 removed						\$267,142.65		\$341,660.00		\$309,755.00		\$316,134.00
		New Mexico Gross Receipt Tax (NMGR) @ 7.4375%				\$18,110.46		\$20,536.59		\$26,265.11		\$23,812.42		\$24,302.80
		Total				\$261,612.46		\$287,679.24		\$383,150.11		\$349,487.42		\$361,016.80

NOTE:
 Lines 4, 5, and 13 were eliminated from the bid award for budget reasons
Final bid award to Kimo Constructors, Inc. in the amount of \$287,679.24 (including NMGR)